	Page 1 of 1
	ED CHEET
Please 122 102605001	'ademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]  YU, Gordon  WEN, Forli  CHANG, Tony  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: C-ONE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION  Internal Address:  Street Address: B1, No. 57 Dong Guang Rd.  City: Hsin Chu City State: ZIP:  Country: TAIWAN Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES NO
Execution Date: October 18, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).	e execution date of the application is: October 18, 2003  B. Patent No.(s).
NEW	b. Fatent No.(8).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 747  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747  Country: USA	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> </ul>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Total number of pages including cover sh	November 12, 2003 Date  eet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

3303 RSUTEMA1 00000082 29193428

40.00 09

KM/msh

(Rev. 09/30/03)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS I/we Gordon YU, For	li WEN and Tony CHANG	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	fter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	
improveme	_	,	
-		plication for United States Letters Patent was	
	executed on even date herewith;		
	executed on	— ;	
	filed on Nov. 12, 2003,	Serial No. ,	
	filed as PCT International Application No.	Serial No; on,designating	
	The United States of America;.		
	Patent number,	issue on	
	REAS, <b>C-ONE TECHNOLOGY</b>		
		, DONG GUANG RD , HSIN CHU CITY,	TAIWAN
hereinafter : United State	• •	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
NOW.	. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi	ideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,	
	<del>-</del>	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	
-		erica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,	
	n, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app		
	• •	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	
•	• •	by other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,	
_	• •	o affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without	
		t further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and	
	•	documents and information concerning the invention that are within	
	•	ner assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
-	-	ation, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	
-		SNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
neirs, execu	tors, administrators and other legal representa	atives.	
ALSO.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	
		GNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for	
		behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full	
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Assignor:	Gordon YU	Dated this 18ths of Oct., 2003 Taiwan, R. O. C.	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,	$\langle a \rangle$	
	HSIN CHU CITY,		
	TAIWAN	A A	
Assignor:		Signature  Detect this 2+1-day of 2-1- 2 do 9. Taiwan P. O. C.	
Assignor.	Forli WEN	Dated this 8thday of Oct., 200 at Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,	$\alpha$ 1	
	HSIN CHU CITY,	Sorti wen	
	TAIWAN	Signature	
Assignor	Tony CHANG	Dated this 18th ay of oct., 2003at Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,	<b>-</b> 1 .	
	HSIN CHU CITY,	Tony Wrung	
	TAIWAN	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0538

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2